MARAUDER I

1/10 Scale Crawler

Clear Body

NO.48722 1/10 RC PLANNING INSTRUCTION SHEET
NO.48723

NO.48722 Fit for Axial SCX10 & SCX10_1I Chassis (Long Wheelbase: 313mm, Width: 240mm)
NO.48723 Fit for Traxxas TRX-4 Chassis (Long Wheelbase: 323mm, Width: 240mm)

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly!

@ Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:

) =~ brmm . .
1\‘ | | il | Drill holes with Pay close attention here! ﬁ_ Must be purchased Assemble left and right sides
Cut off shaded portion. the specified diameter. separately. the same way.

@ Before Assembly

= In the case of non decoration body, please assemble it according to

»= In the case of a decoration body, please assemble it according to
the contents showed.

the contents showed.

p If you want to make the window transparent with a non decoration P |f you want to load LED lights with a non decoration body, please
body, please assembile it according to the contents showed. assemble it according to the contents showed.




PARTS

Body == =sccsccscssscssc s a === K 1
Front windshield overspray fim - - - - - - - oo oo - %1
Basicdecalsheet - = == cccccccccaccana- %2 5
S::: mlrmrsdat.al -------------------- w1 01-01L 01-01R
Black plasticparts - - ----==--- == ®1
Flexible black plastic parts - - - - - - - - == -—--- %1
Mylon anti-roll Bar == === == ccmcamcaoooax. x1
Front & rear fender wiFender reinforced connecting parts =1
Chromed front'rear light bucket (lexan) - -------- *1 i
Transparent & painted light lenses (lexan) = - ==-=-~= x1
Windscreen & dashboard (lexan) - ---=-=-==---~- - =1
Partsbag === ======ccccccscccnancan x1 i
Instruction sheet == === === ====eecamca== 1 01-02
PARTS BAG ©---------- X6
W TAPPING SCREW M3%8MM === === === x BI5 |1 fmsiineisisimemt semersismtainsmsmesasiems st s et i o S S e s e i st e
(emmm  TAPFING SCREW M14xBMM == ====--~ %4 -
@ NUTMI4 == m e - @ 03-11R @
[m TAPPING SCREW 2.3=80MM --------- x5 D o Ir-..l = =) o II 1._" I.' T | o = = 11 I 1.1I
[Jemm TAPPING SCREW M2%8MM = - = = - - - - - <16 rﬁ; ] )&_ ] 3 | et | 1T} 1
R x 0303R  0303L )7 oo =) oo
B = N 04-01L 04-01R |
DOUBLE-SIDED TAPE - -------mmmommmmn X1 % @ & -— = |1 e ”._G
03-04 0305 0306
@ 04-03 ;;EP 04-03 E"
A X i T—o—op)
03-07L 03-07R 03-08 03-09 03-10 4= ‘ \/ — ,
@ ___________ X15 M O I il .Iu 1 [i I'.Il 111 ul I mil
04-02L 04-02R
Il Body Shell
PC1

Cut along this line when
assembling 48723.

A

Cut along this line when
assembling 48722.

i




Cut along this line when
embling 48723.

Cut along this line wh
mbling 48722

A
!
ass

ut along this line when =
assembli A ,




Paintin
=

PCT PC2 PL3

@ Before painting, use a neutral detergent to
remove any oil residues and dirt.

When making the window transparent

When making the window transparent: @ Mask the windows from the inside.

@) After painting, remove the protective
film from the body shell.




Non Decoration Body

'When making the window transparent When loading LED lights

- The decal numbers between brackets are only for the opposite side.

@ WWW.RCKILLERBODY.COM IS S g 2 J
< WWW.RCKILLERBODY.COM JES s S @77

sMARAUDERIIE
SsMARAUDERIII

gy

& & B
LN XNXINE
fatatatad Fatae %
& & & & &8 L0

@ &
éisf;#:«&i@z«a 3{@%& ;:@; :@;@:@:@:@:
N N AN B s Wk |

o B B & B L B AR e
NN B & 4 B % N
@,‘%‘*‘;‘%‘%% f&;%‘&s a-'%%ﬁ%- %@@%@@ﬁﬁ

ESE M ENE e e e e @B
E ﬁ*@'&‘?‘&'ﬁ‘% }-‘? A '&-@f ;&@-’@’ ﬂr@- s‘@f&&@-@&@
q.\& @3&@ /@-ﬁ'&% {5&-&- @-@%‘: \.3'@ @.@ ﬁ.&@-@'@:@'&-ﬁ@- &
foat ¢ 08 Sl O
C R B B & 4 $-@\¢-’$ L

ESCHSCNC Sl B aw e BEEE e
& & A S & s & B s o

& o @ W F - - ] o 33 4 5
SN I N Bl b b s B

o e B L & e R iy e R R
Tl bt ala%e %l e e
Sd bbbl 45 S b8 P AC AT NERR M 3

B e G g W S B B -
P @ i P P o P
BN SN
b S R d R
IO BN

Pl R S R B 2 E S

AT b i S

@ I

ES a0
d & -

£ s e

o PN S A

@ S

2 o

o e r

.y - £

PO

SOOI

SOOSANSANAE

B o i B i S




Assembly Parts

Double-sided tape

03-05

Assembly Parts

W TAPPING SCREW M3x8MM - - - - - - - x 12
(eezm TAPPING SCREW M1.4=6MM ------x 4
B  NUTMIM =5 srsrremommsoras i

Double-sided tape

&

Plastic cement

Plastic cement Double-sided tape




ﬂ Assembly Parts

Double-sided tape PC8

iy iy L
o g B B
R B T B TR

: :
L U o

Assembly Parts

TAPPING SCREW 2.3X56MM
]

Clip

Mirror

i

O-Ring

-

L

Silver mimor decal

O-Ring




B Assembly Parts

ﬂm TAPPING SCREW M3XBMM - - - - = - = = - -

ﬂ Assembly Parts

=16

W TAPPING SCREW MZxEMM----=----~-~-




1l8] Finished

DODDODIDDDODDDDDDDDDIDDDDDD2 205>

Upgrade Parts <LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

NO.48425

Stainless Steel
Cockpit Net
Screen

[ N-E-E-:]

Metal cable ties

E RO e s sssss s === .- )(-4




DPODDDDODDDIDDDSDDDDIOSDDDDOOO>> U pgra de Parts L LLLLLLLLL L LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLKL

NO. 48735 LED Unit Set w/Control Box(3mm; 17LEDS)

@ p Please tape the wiring, etc. on the body using the attached aluminum tape.
P Please put the attached aluminum tape on the top and bottom of the headlights and the taillights.

=,

@L\:
~

< Front > : <Rear> /
ey dl —

Fixing with
glue gun.

—y

Fixing with glue gun.

= Front >

e i
e

—
——— i
—— 1
[
1

-

o P
o T

Tapelup
an aluminum tape.

an aluminum tape.

NO. 48724

Front/rear bumper /

o

NO. 48735 iV

i HE 3] Y3020 N I
LED w/Control Box 2 R KO
(3mm; 17LEDS) o

NO. 48361
Hooks & Rings Set

Assembly Parts

ki
L] l-iﬁi

[

— _j’”ﬂﬁ?ﬁ LED w/Control Box (3mm; 17LEDS) I

[m TAPPING SCREW M3#BMM - - - - - -----x 2

Dm TAPPING SCREW M25«<8MM -----=~--=x 1

MO 48361
Hooks & Rings Set

Plastic cement

Q
S

NO 48361
Hooks & Rings Set

10




Upgrade Parts <LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

DPODDDDODDDODDDSDDDDIOSDDDOOOO>D>

Assembly Parts

Assembly Parts

11



Body

oy

When making the window transparent W hen loading LED lights

B For safety reasons, always fit the body
shell when running your car.

By

B Use the extension body mount %
(sold separately)
if the body mount height
is not enough.

12




Option Parts & Accessory

No.

Part Names

Part Names

48722 MARAUDER_II Clear Body 48731 MARAUDER_ [l Finished Body
(Fit for Axial SCX10 & SCX10_|l Chassis) Matte military desert (Painted)
Light buckets assembled
48723 MARAUDER_II Clear Body (Fit for Traxxas TRX-4 Chassis)
(Fit for Traxxas TRX-4 Chassis)
48724 Front/rear bumper
48726 MARAUDER_ Il Finished Body
Silver (Painted) 48425 Stainless Steel Cockpit Net Screen
Light buckets assembled
(Fit for Axial SCX10 & SCX10_ Il Chassis) 48735 LED Unit Set w/Control Box (3mm; 17 LEDS)
48727 MARAUDER_ Il Finished Body 48052 Fire-extinguisher
Matte military green (Painted)
Light buckets assembled 48361 Hooks & Rings Set
(Fit for Axial SCX10 & SCX10_1Il Chassis)
48426 Mylon Luggage Rack & Chimney
48728 MARAUDER_ II Finished Body
Matte military desert (Painted) 48427 Bottom Plate of Luggage Rack
Light buckets assembled
(Fit for Axial SCX10 & SCX10_II Chassis) 48431 Luggage Net (210%120mm)
Silver (Painted)
Light buckets assembled 48256 Moveable Outdoor Tooling Set
(Fit for Traxxas TRX-4 Chassis)
48429 Black Plastic Jerry Can Set
48730 MARAUDER_ Il Finished Body
Matte military green (Painted) 48345 Decorative Ladder
Light buckets assembled
(Fit for Traxxas TRX-4 Chassis) 48430 Plastic Oxygen Bottle Set

WWWKILLERSODYRC.COM

13




	D90-01
	D90-02
	D90-03
	D90-04
	D90-05
	D90-06
	D90-07
	D90-08
	D90-09
	D90-10
	D90-11
	D90-12
	D90-13

